
ORDINANCE NO. 151089 

An Ordinance authorizing the Purchasing Agent to call for bids to 
provide labor, equipment and materials for the conversion of 
existing twin ornamental street lights (multiple circuits) from 
mercury vapor to high-pressure sodium v~µor for the Street Light­
ing Division, of the Department of Public Works, authorizing a 
contract, transferring $500,000 from Capital Outlay to Materials 
and Services, within the Street Lighting Fund budget.,authorizing 
the drawing and delivery of warrants, and declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The Street Lighting Division requires labor, equipment and 
materials to convert existing twin ornamental street lights 
(multiple circuits) to high-pressure sodium vapor. 

2. The Council approved funding of the project described above, 
in Fiscal Year 1980-81. 

3. Within the Street Lighting Fund budget, it is necessary to 
increase the appropriation available in Materials and Services 
(240) by transferring funds from Capital Outlay (630). 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Purchasing Agent sha'll advertise for bids using speci­
fications filed in his office on February 2, 1981 and in 
the event that no satisfactory bid is received, shall re­
advertise on the same basic specifications until a satisfactory 
bi d i s re ce i v e d . 

b. The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works and the 
Auditor herehy are authorized to execute a contract with the 
responsible bidder for the project described in Section 1 
hereof, in accordance with specifications filed with the 
Purchasing Agent on Febraury 2, 1981. 

c. The following transfer of funds within the Street Lighting 
Fund Budget (332) is authorized: 

Street Lighting Fund 
BUC 33220022/630 
BUC 33220022/240 

($500,000) 
$500,000 

d. The Mayor and Auditor he,~by are authorized to draw and 
deliver warrants chargeable to the 1980-81; Street Lighting 
Fund, Street Lighting Division, 33220022/Project 6041/240, 
when demanded and approved by the proper authorities, 



ORiDINANCE'. No.: 

' ·I, 
l ; 'i t 1 

s¢;d:,ibn ·2! The Council decla~es that an eme~r~enc~ exi1sts ibecduse 
(;:::: :"} ~ ... del_ay in p~oceeding_ .. wi~h the conv_ er_si:b. ~--· .. may re~ult :_;n "dd­

. j tional expetjse, 1and !will unnecessar11J.: depdve the q; ty ;of 
thei qenefi ts !Of oompleti on of the contract at an '.early date; 
thefrefore, this ordi Dane~ sha 11 be in force a'.nd effect fn,om 

. ~.nd .. ~fter it~. passag~ by /the CounciL . 

.. l 
: ! 

. ', ; w~ib~ the Counctl, 

1 
•• ·COMMISSIONER Mil<E INDBERG 
i::·M~ ry · T ~ No 1 an: 1i1m 
. February 3 ~ 1981 
B~C;33?20022 1 

Page No, 2 

',' 

;~ttest:. 

:l.5:[089 



'ii 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

-

Yeas Nays 
-

Jordan I 
Lindberg I 

.-. 

Schwab I 

lvancie I --
·-

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

. -

Schwab -
··, 

Ivancic 

~-: .-:"',7'; 

~:-, 

Calendar N.o. 415 

ORDINANCE No. -151.089 

Title 
An Ordinance authorizing the Purchasing 

Agent to call for bids to provide labor, 
equipment and materials for the conver­
sion of existing twin ornamental street 
lights (multiple circuits) from mercury 
vapor to high-pressure sodium vapor for 
the Street Lighting Division, of the 
Department of Public Works, authorizing 
a contract, transferring $500,000 from 
Capital Outlay to Materials and Service 
within the Street Lighting Fund,budget 
authorizing the drawing and delivery of 
warrants, and declaring an emergency. 

Filed FEB 5 1981 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

Audi~~!--9f the CITY OF POR~D 

~~ 
/ Deputy 

l~TROOUCED BY 

COMMISSIONER MIKE LINDBERG 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administration 

Safety 

Utilities 

Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: 
Street Lighting Division 
Prepared By: Date: 

Mary T. Nol an:mm Feb. 3, 1981 
Budge1J91Pact Review: 

ifcompleted O Not re 

/CALENDAR 
i / 

LI 
Consent, VIRe~ular 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 




